
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 9.3 0.00 228.0 7,880 7,880 10,354 76.1

2 曇り 10.8 5.70 1250.0 43,200 51,080 20,708 246.7

3 雨 14.0 0.00 298.0 10,299 61,379 31,062 197.6

4 雨 8.1 0.50 357.0 12,338 73,716 41,416 178.0

5 雨 9.1 0.00 104.0 3,594 77,311 51,770 149.3

6 雪 6.7 0.80 609.0 21,047 98,358 62,124 158.3

7 雨 7.5 1.40 586.0 20,252 118,610 72,478 163.6

8 晴れ 8.4 3.20 853.0 29,480 148,090 82,832 178.8

9 晴れ 11.9 4.30 867.0 29,964 178,053 93,186 191.1

10 曇り 10.3 0.70 569.0 19,665 197,718 103,540 191.0

11 雨 11.3 0.00 53.0 1,832 199,549 113,894 175.2

12 晴れ 11.1 8.90 1483.0 51,252 250,802 124,248 201.9

13 曇り 10.1 0.80 505.0 17,453 268,255 134,602 199.3

14 晴れ 12.3 7.00 1367.0 47,244 315,498 144,956 217.7

15 曇り 14.3 1.00 693.0 23,950 339,448 155,310 218.6

16 雨 13.7 0.00 163.0 5,633 345,082 165,664 208.3

17 雪 6.7 0.00 215.0 7,430 352,512 176,018 200.3

18 雪のち雨 6.8 0.00 171.0 5,910 358,422 186,372 192.3

19 晴れ 6.2 1.80 659.0 22,775 381,197 196,726 193.8

20 曇り 7.5 0.00 254.0 8,778 389,975 207,080 188.3

21 雨 10.1 0.10 207.0 7,154 397,129 217,434 182.6

22 晴れ 8.7 2.50 521.0 18,006 415,135 227,788 182.2

23 曇り 9.3 4.30 1057.0 36,530 451,665 238,142 189.7

24 晴れ 11.6 6.60 1426.0 49,283 500,947 248,496 201.6

25 雨 9.8 0.00 135.0 4,666 505,613 258,850 195.3

26 雪のち雨 7.3 0.40 525.0 18,144 523,757 269,204 194.6

27 雪 3.4 0.80 204.0 7,050 530,807 279,558 189.9

28 雪 3.7 1.40 431.0 14,895 545,702 289,912 188.2

29 300,266 0.0

30 310,620 0.0

31 320,974 0.0

℃ h 15790.0 545,702

9.3 1.86 563.9 19,489

1.38 299.6 10,354
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酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2015年12月
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